SAINIK SCHOOL KUNJPURA, KARNAL (HARYANA) WANTED

1. Sainik School Kunjpura, Karnal (Haryana) functioning under Sainik Schools Society, Ministry of Defence invites applications for the following post.

| Ser No | Name of Post | No of Vacancy | Pay Band Level | Age |
|-----------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|
| (a) | PGT (Maths) | 01 | Level-8 under 7 th CPC | Between 21-40 years |
| | Regular | | | as on 31 Oct 2019. |

Eligibility:

Essential Qualification

(i) M.Sc in concerned subject from recognized University.

(ii) B.Ed from recognized University.

(iii) Minimum 50% marks in all exams upto M.Sc/B.Ed.

<u>Desirable</u>

(i) Higher educational qualification.

(ii) Passed CTET conducted by CBSE or State TET conducted by State Govt.

(iii) Experience of teaching in a reputed school. Proficiency in sports & games, interest in other extra curricular activities, computers and aptitude for residential school life style. *Last Date of submission of Application form : 10 Jul 2019

2. Pay+DA, Gratuity, New Pension Scheme (NPS)-2004, LTC, Group Insurance, Medical and other Allowances as per Sainik Schools Society Rules and Regulations. Free food during session, rent free accommodation and subsidized schooling for two children as admissible as per Sainik Schools Society Rules and Regulations. Post is regular but will be permanent on successful completion of probationary period of 02 years and is transferable with All India liability.

3. <u>Desirous candidates should apply on the prescribed performa available</u> on our website www.sskunjpura.org to the Principal, Sainik School Kunjpura,

on our website www.sskunjpura.org to the Principal, Sainik School Kunjpura, Karnal (Haryana)-132 023 along with attested copies of certificates and testimonials <u>mentioning % from Matric & onwards</u>, a passport size photograph, bio-data including Telephone/Mobile numbers and non-refundable fee through crossed Bank Draft of Rs 500/- drawn in favour of Principal, Sainik School Kunjpura, Karnal (Haryana) payable at Karnal by 10 Jul 2019. School will not be responsible for postal delay. Only short-listed candidates will be called for interview. <u>Candidates</u> <u>having below 50% marks in any exam upto PG/B.Ed need not to apply for the</u> <u>above post.</u> No TA/DA will be admissible for attending the interview. The School administration reserves the right to cancel the vacancy due to administrative/policy reasons.

4. Date of test will be put on school website <u>www.sskunjpura.org</u>.